SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS **COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA**





FROM: Riverside County Regional Medical Center

SUBMITTAL DATE: May 11,2010

SUBJECT: Approval of the Second Amendment to the Professional Medical Services Agreement between the County of Riverside and Devin L. Anderson, DDS

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

- 1) Ratify the amendment with Devin L. Anderson, DDS, effective January 1, 2010;
- 2) Authorize the Chairperson to sign three (3) copies of the amendment;
- 3) Retain one (1) copy and return two (2) copies of the executed amendments to Riverside County Regional Medical Center (RCRMC) for distribution.

BACKGROUND: Effective February 1, 2007 RCKMC was awarued a grant from the common and Children and Families Commission, also known as First 5 Riverside, to provide dental screening and The grant was renewed and funding increased

Departmental Concu	education services to children under 5 years of age. The grant was renewed and funding increased effective July 1, 2009 to provide additional dental treatment. Devin L. Anderson, DDS agreed to provide additional dental treatment for this program.						
The Amendment has been approved as to form by County Counsel. DB:cg Douglas D. Bagley, Hospital Director							
	FINANCIAL DATA	Current F.Y. Total Cost: Current F.Y. Net County Cost: Annual Net County Cost:	\$40,000 \$ N/A \$ 0	In Current Year E Budget Adjustme For Fiscal Year:	-	ES 10 09/10	
	SOURCE OF FU First 5 Riverside (Commission,	Positions To Be Deleted Per A-30 Requires 4/5 Vote	ᆜ			
	C.E.O. RECOMI	MENDATION:	APPROVE		,		
Policy	County Executi	ive Office Signature	BY: Lloud C Debra Courne	Manager Over			
Consent							
 		e Carlos de Carlos d					

Dep't Recomm.: Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref.: April 10, 2008 3.34 November 24, 2009 3.86

District:

Agenda Number:

1

2

3

5

6 7

8

10

11 12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19 20

21

22

23

24

25 F

FORM APPROVED COUNTY COUNSELS SILL

SECOND AMENDMENT

TO THE

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN

RIVERSIDE COUNTY REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER AND

Devin L Anderson, DDS

That certain Agreement between the County of Riverside, on behalf of Riverside County Regional Medical Center, hereinafter referred to as HOSPITAL, and Devin L Anderson, D.D.S., M.P.H., an Individual/Sole Proprietor Business (CONTRACTOR) dated February 1, 2008 and amended effective July 1, 2009, is hereby further amended effective January 1, 2010 pursuant to the following:

1. Delete section 3.2 in its entirety and replace as follows:

Maximum payments to CONTRACTOR shall not exceed eighty thousand (\$80,000) dollars per year. Payments to CONTRACTOR shall be made on a monthly basis during the Term of this Agreement.

All other terms and conditions of this Agreement are to remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment.

CONTRACTOR	COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

By: _____ Marion Ashlev

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

Date: ____

HOSPITAL

Hospital Director/CEO

Date: 4/27/10

3

4

5

6 7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

24

25

FIRST AMENDMENT

TO THE

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN

RIVERSIDE COUNTY REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER AND

DEVIN L ANDERSON DDS

That certain Agreement between the County of Riverside, on behalf of Riverside County Regional Medical Center, hereinafter referred to as HOSPITAL, and Devin L Anderson, D.D.S., M.P.H., an Individual/Sole Proprietor Business dated February 1, 2008 is hereby amended effective July 1, 2009, pursuant to the following:

- Delete all references to "a California Professional Corporation".
- 2. Delete Attachment "A" in its entirety and replace with the following, attached hereto as Attachment 1.

All other terms and conditions of this Agreement are to remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment.

CONTRACTOR

By: Contractor

Date: 9-30-69

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

on sole Sta

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

Date: NOV 24 2009

HOSPITAL

By: Blee Donath For Dong Backy
Douglas Bagley

Hospital Director/CEO

Date: 10-7-09

FORM APPROVED COUNTY COUNSEL

-1-

BY TAMANY VIEW

10/23/09 DATE

MOV 9 4 20

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CIGRK
By ALL MALL TO

ATTACHMENT 1

	_	
4		
1	<u>-</u>	

Attachment "A"

to

Dental Anesthesiology Professional Service Agreement Between

Riverside County Regional Medical Center and

Devin L Anderson, DDS

In consideration of services provided by CONTRACTOR, pursuant to this Agreement, CONTRACTOR shall be entitled to receive payment by HOSPITAL for all authorized services in accordance with HOSPTIAL policy and procedures as follows:

1.0 Professional Services

• General Anesthesia

\$500

All services are considered inclusive of technical fees charged by dental office.